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District #1 District # 6 District #9 District #14 District #18 District #23 District #26 District #30
Pas. Alanzo Whyte Pas. Owen Thomas Pas. Omar Oliphant Pst. Brian Shaw Pas. Anthony Baugh Andre Clark Pst. Ryandro Brown Pst. Micahel Junior
North Street Trench Town Hagley Park Half-Way Tree New Haven Florence Hill Morant Bay Seaforth
Arnold Road Regent Street Oakglades Grace Riverton Meadows Lawrence Tavern Needham Pen Trinityville
876-441-0439 Whitfield Town 876-854-5370 876-413-4352 876-260-3494 Cavaliers Wilmington Danver’s Pen
awhyte@ejcsda.com Spanish Church ooliphant@ejcsda.com bshaw@ejcsda.com ataylor@ejcsda.com Peat Hill Spring Gardens(Co) Hillside(Co)

876-527-4655 Tom’s River 876-899-7144 Thornton
District #2 othomas@ejcsda.com District #10 District # 15 District #19 876-434-9151 rbrown@ejcsda.com White Hall
Pas. Sadekie Beckford Pas. Adrian Johnson Pst.  Adolphus Smith Pst. Melvin Francis aclark@ejcsda.com 876-805-2858
Rollington Town District #7 Andrews Memorial August Town Meadowvale District #27 mjunior@ejcsda.com 
Stadium Community Pas. Alton Heslop New Kingston Fell. Bedward Gardens Pembroke Hall (Co.) District #24 Pas. Robert Francis
Metro Mission 14(Co) Heroes Circle 876-509-4454 Gold Smith Villa 876-464-6395 Pas. Sheldon Schooler Yallahs District #31
876-569-4659 Ephesus ajohnson@ejcsda.com 876-282-3360 mfrancis@ejcsda.com Woodford Lloyds Pas. Ralston Tyrell
sbeckford@ejcsda.com Cross Road asmith@ejcsda.com Norbrook Philadelphia Port Morant

876-892-1465 District # 11 District#20 Maryland(Co) White Horses Bath
District #3 aheslop@ejcsda.com Pas. Glenville Carr District #16 Pastor Joel Jumpp Irish Town 876-442-6480 Leith Hall
Pas. Holland Thompson Washington Gardens Pst. Howard Smith Constant Spring 876-434-5203 rfrancis@ejcsda.com John's Town
King's Chapel District #8 Balcombe Drive Hope Whitehall Ave sschooler@ejcsda.com 876-481-8507
Johnson Town Pas. Seabert Hamilton 876-375-1450 Gordon Town 876-358-9484 District #28 rtyrell@ejcsda.com 
Port Royal Macedonia Sandy Park joeljumpp@ejcsda.com District #25 Pas. Marvin Chin
876-422-5094 Greenwich Town District # 12 876-260-3486 Pas. Dane Ferguson Woodbourne Associate Pastor
hthompson@ejcsda.com Omara Road Pas. Michael Lewis hsmith@ejcsda.com District #21 Golden Spring Albion Leon Afflick-Associate

876-541-3480 Penwood Pas. Darren Murphy Mount James Somerset lafflick@ejcsda.com 
District #4 shamilton@ejcsda.com Seaview Gardens District #17 Everton Park Clark's Hill Ramble
Pas. Romean Smith Olympic Way Pas. R. Richardson Padmore Stony Hill 876-469-4266 Intern Pastors
Harbour View 876-845-9217 Mavis Bank Rock Hall River View mchin@ejcsda.com Damaine Phillips
Bull Bay mlewis@ejcsda.com Hagley Gap Burnside Valley Brandon Hill District # 29 Dywane Blake
Green Vale View Content Gap Guava Gap 876-589-3169 Pas. Oshain Stewart Rupaul Livingston
Harbour Height District #13 Ginger Piece 876-361-1452 dferguson@ejcsda.com Hampton Court Devon Walker
876-282-7106 Pst. Brian Stephenson Cascade dmurphy@ejcsda.com Rowlandsfield
rrichardson@ejcsda.com Hall’s Delight 876-281-0128 Wheelerfield Evangelism 
District#5 Constitution Hill rrichardson@ejcsda.comDistrict #22 Arcadia Selvin Stewart
Pastor Anthony Taylor Dallas Castle Pas. Paul Bailey 876-898-9479
Kencot Cane  River Shortwood ostewart@ejcsda.com Evangelists/Bible Inst
Ebenezer 876-413-4352 Jack's Hill Jeffrey Harriott
ataylor@ejcsda.com bstephenson@ejcsda.com pbailey@ejcsda.com Grantley Stewart
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